AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34763

RE: Amendment Three of ITB FS 17-094, Contract No. 34763 for the purchase of Cummins

& Detroit Diesel parts & service to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract
#3182200003) : :
| 34763
This Amendment to Contract No. 34763 is made and entered as of September 30, 2020, by and

between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Los Angeles Truck Centers,

LLC

Contract No. 34763 is amended by agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

9.

. 2" renewal option for the term 10/01/2020 to 09/30/2021
. Adding $150,000 for term
. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 2.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and
confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACT@R:
/ . (Signature) (Signature)
o Mobw
Print / Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
B [Trecsurer
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: Mj' Ja/un\

THOMAS: B "MODICAT City Manager

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

Approved as to form:

CHARLE ARKQ: City Attorpey
By: Z dMlgAOW n-

& Deputy
G[24(27



CITY OF LONG BEACH

3 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
S 411 W. Ocean Bivd,, 6™ Floor e Long Beach, CA 90802 « (562) 570-6200 « FAX (562) 570-5098

>

PURCHASING AND BUSINESS SERVICES BUREAU/PURCHASING DIVISION™
August 15, 2020
Los Angeles Truck Centers, LLC
21107 Chico St.
Carson, CA 90745
ATTENTION: Louie Garcia Email: Igarcia@vvgtruck.com

Subject: Amendment No. 3 of Munis Contract #3182200003 for Cummins & Detroit Diesel
parts and service per Contract No. 34763

Dear Mr. Garcia,

Can you please send this to your corporate office and have this document signed by 2 corporate
officers and return to me.

In accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this contract, the City of Long Beach is
extending this contract to 09/30/2021 and adding $150,000.

Please ensure that your Corporate Officers or persons authorized to sign contracts do so. (SEE
THE ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING SIGNATURES.)

Please email your response to me at michelle.king@longbeach.gov

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (562)
570-6020. The City of Long Beach appreciates your continued business.

Respectfully,
Michelle King
Buyer Il, Procurement Services

Attachments



